
 

 
ADDENDUM TWO 

 

 
 
 
Date:  July 24, 2014 
 
To:  All Bidders  
 
From:  Teresa Fleming, Buyer 

State Purchasing Bureau 
 
RE:  Addendum for Invitation to Bid 4750 OF 
 
 
Original Opening Date and Time: July 31, 2014 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the above mentioned Invitation to 
Bid.  The questions and answers are to be considered as part of the Invitation to Bid. 
 
 

QUESTIONS ANSWERS 

1. Section 4. Performance Criteria – 

Part B – Can you please give more 
detail to the request of what will be 
required for the Performance Studies 
required? 

Vendor shall supply documents showing the unit 
has met all requirements in 4.A. 1 and 2. 

2. Section 4. Performance Criteria – 

Part C – Some Trailer Towed units do 
not require the use of cartridges.  Is it 
OK to answer No & Provide Alternative 
with detail noting our unit does not 
require cartridges? Or may we suggest 
the language be modified to accept all 
NCHRP 350 TL-3 Approved Truck 
Towed Attenuators? 

NDOR has found attenuators with replacement 
cartridge(s) are the best fit for their application, 
due to replacement cost concerns in the event of 
accidents.  The specifications will remain as 
written. 

3. Section 5. Components – Part A 2. – 
Some Truck Towed units do not require 
the use of cartridges.  May we suggest 
the language be modified to say 
“Trailer should be replaceable 

cartridge(s) design OR approved 

alternative. 

NDOR has found attenuators with replacement 
cartridge(s) are the best fit for their application, 
due to replacement cost concerns in the event of 
accidents.  The specifications will remain as 
written. 
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4. Section 5. Components – Part E. – 
Some Truck Towed units do not require 
“hydralulics”.  May we suggest the 

language be modified to say “Where 

applicable, the hydraulic system shall 
be designed to allow…….”.  Our trailer 
is “Anti-Rotational by design and does 
not require the addition of hydraulics. 

NDOR requires the hydraulic system for safety 
reasons.  The specifications will remain as 
written. 

 
 

5. On Page one: NEBRASKA 
CONTRACTOR AFFADAVIT:  Bidder 
hereby attests that bidder is a 
Nebraska Contractor.  “Nebraska 
Contractor”  shall mean any bidder who 
has maintained a bona fide place of 
business and at least one employee 
within this state for at least six(6) 
months immediately preceding the 
posting date of this ITB.   

 
Does this mean that a bid from a 
vendor outside of Nebraska will not be 
accepted? 

This information is for statistical purposes only 
and will not be considered for Contract award 
purposes.  The State of Nebraska will be 
accept bid(s) from other state vendors. 

 
 
This addendum will become part of the bid and should be acknowledged with the ITB. 
 
 


